09/674031

532 Rec'd PCT/PTC 25 OCT 2000

ar Box	rector of the U.S. Patent nd Trademark Office x Assignments ashington, D.C. 20231	(5-2000	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
	10/25/00	1015	16225 	Attorney Docket No. 107688						
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Yoshio AKIYAMA Shuichi KOSHIO Masashi YONEYAMA Hiroaki TOKUDA		YOSHINO	ddress of receiving party: KOGYOSHO CO., LTD. IMA 3-CHOME, KOTO-KU, 6-8531						
	B. Additional name(s) of convey	ring party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No								
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional n	name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
	Assignment [] Merger								
	Security Agreement	Change of Name								
	Other									
	B. Execution Date: October 19,	2000	09/674031							
4.	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 19, 2000									
	B. Patent Application No.(s)		C. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No									
5.	Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma	•	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved: 1						
) }	Name: James A. Oliff		7. A. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
			B. Enclosed (Ch	neck No. <u>113113</u>)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2		8. Credit any overpa deposit account no	yment or charge any underpayment to umber 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	elief, the foregoing inform		and any attached copy is a true copy of						
10/27/2000 FILIMON	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. DO 00000072 09674031		Date: _	October 25, 2000						
03 FC:581	40.00 DP	Total number of pages i	ncluding cover sheet, atta	chments, and document: 2						

PATENT REEL: 011229 FRAME: 0565

ASSIGNMENT

(1.0)				KIYAMA KOSHIO					
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>M</u> (4) H	asashi iroaki	YONEYAMA TOKUDA		(7) <u> </u>	- 4		and
		other o signed assign	good and ' , the ur	nsideratio valuable o ndersigned er and set	onsiderat agree(s	sum of tions pa to a	one dolla: aid to each assign, and	r (\$1.00) of the und hereby d	and er- oes
(10)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) Y	oshino	Kogyosho	Co., L	td.			
	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) <u>N</u>	o. 2-6.	Ojima 3	-Chome,	Koto:	-Ku, Tokyo	136-853	1,
		(herein and in U.S.C. includereissue	nafter de terest fo §100, in ing any a es, and ination o	esignated or the Uni the inver nd all div all Lett	as the As ted State tion, and risions, o ers Pate	signee) es of ! l in all continu	the entire America as Lapplication ations, sub Ctensions, granted on	right, ti defined in ons for pat stitutes, reissues	Japan tle 35 ent and
	Insert Identifi-	(11) _S	Syntheti	c resin	contain	er wi	th label		
	Cation, such as Title, Case Number	-							
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case 1	No. 1	07688		_)			
		for who	ich the u in the U	ndersigne Jnited Sta	d has (har tes of Am	ve) exe erica	cuted an ap	plication	for
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) o	n			.			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications			cation Se		er			
appl	 The undersigned ication and any cont to execute separate 	l agree inuing	(s) to ex , divisio	ecute all	papers ne	ecessar licatio	y in connections for the	tion with invention	the and
may o	deem necessary.								
+ h ~ ~ ~	 The undersigned rference which may be of and to cooperate 	e decla:	red conce	rning this	applicat	cion or	continuation	n or divis	ion
going	forward with such The undersigned may be necessary ention for Protection The undersigned the undersigned that in or confirm by	interfolgs	erence. s) to exe	ecute all	papers an	d docum	ments and pe	rform any	act
Conve	ention for Protection 4) The undersigned	on of I	ndustrial	Property	or simil	ar agre	ns of the eements. s which may	he necess	naı ərv
to oh	otain or confirm by ne Assignee.	reissue	or reex	amination	a grant	of a va	lid United	States pat	ent
	5) The undersignersule any and all Let ny divisional, cont	d hereb ters Pa	y author: tents of	ize(s) and the Unite	request (d States :	(s) the resulti	Commission ng from sai	er of Pate d applicat	nts ion
or an	ny divisional, cont ne entire interest,	inuing and her	or reissu eby cover	ie applica nants that	tions to he has (the sa they ha	id Assignee (ve) full ri	, as Assig ght to con	nee vey
not e	ne entire interest, entire interest her execute, any agreem 6) The undersigned is assignment any f	ein ass ents in	igned, ar conflict	nd that he herewith	has (the	ey nave) not execu	ted, and w	111
to co	omply with the rules	urther of the	identific United S	cation which states Pat	ch may be ent and T	necessarademar	ary or desir k Office fo	able in or r recordat	der ion
	nis document. In witness whereo	f, exe	cuted by	the und	ersigned	on th	e date(s)	opposite	the
unae	rsigned name(s). October 19. 200 0 w	ame of	Inventor	Vost	ue A	kiyan	na	(SE	A T.)
Date	October 19, 2000 NOCtober 19, 2000 N	ame of	Inventor	5 hu	ichi	Koshie	·	(SE	AL)
Date	October 19, 2000 N	ame of	Inventor	1409	G 5/2i	Yone	ramos	(SE	AL)
Date	October 19, 2000 N	ame of	Inventor	dire	calzi	Tak.	uda	(SE	AL)
	N								
	N								
Date	N	ame of	Inventor			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(SE	AL)
	N								
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here Date October 19, 2000 Witness									
Date	October 19, 2000	Vitness	Tox	ribiro 1	Trai				

RECORDED: 10/25/2000

PATENT REEL: 011229 FRAME: 0566